071119 113
F97-HT3 Series
High Temperature 135°C, Resin-molded Chip, High Reliability
FEATURES
• High temperature 135˚C
• AEC-Q200 qualified
• Failure rate level 0.5%/ 1000 hrs
APPLICATIONS

Rated Voltage
Recommended Applications Voltage in General Circuit
Recommended Applications Voltage in Low Impedance Circuit
071119 115
F97-HT3 Series
High Temperature 135°C, Resin-molded Chip, High Reliability
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                               Case           Capacitance
          Rated              Leakage                DF                    ESR                                       100kHz RMS Current (mA)                                         *1
Part No.                            Size                   (μF)
                Voltage             Current            @ 120Hz          @ 100kHz
25ºC                          95ºC                         135ºC
                    ΔC/C                  MSL
                                                                                                                 (V)                    (μA)                   (%)                    (Ω)                                                                                                                           (%)
6.3 Volt
   F970J335#AAHT3          A              3.3            6.3            0.5              4              4.5               129                 116                  52                  *                3
   F970J475#AAHT3          A              4.7            6.3            0.5              6              4.0               137                 123                  55                  *                3
   F970J685#AAHT3          A              6.8            6.3            0.5              6              3.5               146                 132                  59                  *                3
   F970J685#BAHT3          B              6.8            6.3            0.5              6              2.5               184                 166                  74                  *                3
   F970J156#BAHT3          B              15             6.3            0.9              6              2.0               206                 186                  82                  *                3
   F970J226#AAHT3          A              22             6.3            1.4             12             2.5               173                 156                  69                  *                3
   F970J226#BAHT3          B              22             6.3            1.4              8              1.9               212                 190                  85                  *                3
   F970J336#AAHT3          A              33             6.3            2.1             12             2.5               173                 156                  69                  *                3
  F970J336#CCHT3          C              33             6.3            2.1              6              1.1               316                 285                 126                 *                3
   F970J476#BAHT3          B              47             6.3            3.0              8              1.0               292                 262                 117                 *                3
  F970J476#CCHT3          C              47             6.3            3.0              6              0.9               350                 315                 140                 *                3
  F970J686#NCHT3          N              68             6.3            4.3              6              0.6               500                 450                 200                 *                3
  F970J107#NCHT3          N             100            6.3            6.3              8              0.6               500                 450                 200                 *                3
10 Volt
  F971A225#AAHT3          A              2.2             10             0.5              4              5.0               122                 110                  49                  *                3
  F971A335#AAHT3          A              3.3             10             0.5              4              4.5               129                 116                  52                  *                3
  F971A475#AAHT3          A              4.7             10             0.5              6              4.0               137                 123                  55                  *                3
  F971A475#BAHT3          B              4.7             10             0.5              6              2.8               174                 157                  70                  *                3
  F971A685#BAHT3          B              6.8             10             0.7              6              2.5               184                 166                  74                  *                3
  F971A106#AAHT3          A              10             10             1.0              6              3.0               158                 142                  63                  *                3
  F971A106#BAHT3          B              10             10             1.0              6              2.0               206                 186                  82                  *                3
  F971A156#AAHT3          A              15             10             1.5             10             3.0               158                 142                  63                  *                3
  F971A156#BAHT3          B              15             10             1.5              6              2.0               206                 186                  82                  *                3
  F971A226#AAHT3          A              22             10             2.2             15             3.0               158                 142                  63                  *                3
  F971A226#BAHT3          B              22             10             2.2              8              1.9               212                 190                  85                  *                3
  F971A336#BAHT3          B              33             10             3.3              8              1.9               212                 190                  85                  *                3
  F971A336#CCHT3          C              33             10             3.3              6              1.1               316                 285                 126                 *                3
  F971A336#NCHT3          N              33             10             3.3              6              0.7               463                 417                 185                 *                3
  F971A476#BAHT3          B              47             10             4.7             10             1.0               292                 262                 117                 *                3
  F971A476#CCHT3          C              47             10             4.7              8              0.9               350                 315                 140                 *                3
  F971A476#NCHT3          N              47             10             4.7              6              0.7               463                 417                 185                 *                3
  F971A686#NCHT3          N              68             10             6.8              6              0.6               500                 450                 200                 *                3
  F971A107#CCHT3          C             100            10            10.0            10             0.7               396                 357                 159                 *                3
16 Volt
  F971C105#AAHT3          A               1              16             0.5              4              7.5               100                  90                   40                  *                3
  F971C155#AAHT3          A              1.5             16             0.5              4              6.3               109                  98                   44                  *                3
  F971C225#AAHT3          A              2.2             16             0.5              4              5.0               122                 110                  49                  *                3
  F971C335#AAHT3          A              3.3             16             0.5              4              4.5               129                 116                  52                  *                3
  F971C475#AAHT3          A              4.7             16             0.8              8              4.0               137                 123                  55                  *                3
  F971C475#BAHT3          B              4.7             16             0.8              6              2.8               174                 157                  70                  *                3
  F971C685#BAHT3          B              6.8             16             1.1              6              2.5               184                 166                  74                  *                3
  F971C106#AAHT3          A              10             16             1.6              8              3.5               146                 132                  59                  *                3
  F971C106#BAHT3          B              10             16             1.6              6              2.1               201                 181                  80                  *                3
  F971C106#CCHT3          C              10             16             1.6              6              1.5               271                 244                 108                 *                3
  F971C156#CCHT3          C              15             16             2.4              6              1.2               303                 272                 121                 *                3
  F971C226#BAHT3          B              22             16             3.5              8              1.9               212                 190                  85                  *                3
  F971C226#CCHT3          C              22             16             3.5              8              1.1               316                 285                 126                 *                3
  F971C226#NCHT3          N              22             16             3.5              6              0.7               463                 417                 185                 *                3
  F971C336#BAHT3          B              33             16             5.3             10             2.1               201                 181                  80                  *                3
  F971C336#CCHT3          C              33             16             5.3              8              1.1               316                 285                 126                 *                3
  F971C336#NCHT3          N              33             16             5.3              6              0.7               463                 417                 185                 *                3
  F971C476#CCHT3          C              47             16             7.5             10             1.1               316                 285                 126                 *                3
  F971C476#NCHT3          N              47             16             7.5              8              0.7               463                 417                 185                 *                3
20 Volt
  F971D684#AAHT3          A             0.68            20             0.5              4              7.6                99                   89                   40                  *                3
  F971D105#AAHT3          A               1              20             0.5              4              7.5               100                  90                   40                  *                3
  F971D155#AAHT3          A              1.5             20             0.5              4              6.7               106                  95                   42                  *                3
  F971D225#AAHT3          A              2.2             20             0.5              6              6.3               109                  98                   44                  *                3
  F971D335#BAHT3          B              3.3             20             0.7              4              3.1               166                 149                  66                  *                3
  F971D475#AAHT3          A              4.7             20             0.9              8              4.0               137                 123                  55                  *                3
  F971D475#BAHT3          B              4.7             20             0.9              6              2.8               174                 157                  70                  *                3
  F971D685#CCHT3          C              6.8             20             1.4              6              1.8               247                 222                  99                  *                3
  F971D106#CCHT3          C              10             20             2.0              6              1.5               271                 244                 108                 *                3
  F971D156#NCHT3          N              15             20             3.0              6              0.7               463                 417                 185                 *                3
  F971D226#CCHT3          C              22             20             4.4              8              1.1               316                 285                 126                 *                3
  F971D226#NCHT3          N              22             20             4.4              6              0.7               463                 417                 185                 *                3
25 Volt
  F971E684#AAHT3          A             0.68            25             0.5              4              7.6                99                   89                   40                  *                3
  F971E105#AAHT3          A               1              25             0.5              4              7.5               100                  90                   40                  *                3
  F971E225#BAHT3          B              2.2             25             0.6              4              3.8               150                 135                  60                  *                3
  F971E335#BAHT3          B              3.3             25             0.8              4              3.5               156                 140                  62                  *                3
  F971E475#CCHT3          C              4.7             25             1.2              6              1.8               247                 222                  99                  *                3
  F971E685#CCHT3          C              6.8             25             1.7              6              1.8               247                 222                  99                  *                3
116 071119
F97-HT3 Series
High Temperature 135°C, Resin-molded Chip, High Reliability
TEST F97-HT3 series (Temperature range -55°C to +135°C)

Damp Heat ±10
Temperature cycles ±5
Resistance soldering heat ±5
Surge ±5
Endurance ±10
Load Humidity ±10
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                               Case           Capacitance
          Rated              Leakage                DF                    ESR                                       100kHz RMS Current (mA)                                         *1
Part No.                            Size                   (μF)
                Voltage             Current            @ 120Hz          @ 100kHz
25ºC                          95ºC                         135ºC
                    ΔC/C                  MSL
                                                                                                                 (V)                    (μA)                   (%)                    (Ω)                                                                                                                           (%)
  F971E106#CCHT3          C              10             25             2.5              6              1.6               262                 236                 105                 *                3
  F971E106#NCHT3          N              10             25             2.5              6              1.0               387                 349                 155                 *                3
  F971E156#NCHT3          N              15             25             3.8              6              0.7               463                 417                 185                 *                3
35 Volt
  F971V334#AAHT3          A             0.33            35             0.5              4             12.0               79                   71                   32                  *                3
  F971V474#AAHT3          A             0.47            35             0.5              4             10.0               87                   78                   35                  *                3
  F971V684#AAHT3          A             0.68            35             0.5              4              7.6                99                   89                   40                  *                3
  F971V105#BAHT3          B               1              35             0.5              4              4.0               146                 131                  58                  *                3
  F971V155#BAHT3          B              1.5             35             0.5              4              4.0               146                 131                  58                  *                3
  F971V225#BAHT3          B              2.2             35             0.8              4              3.8               150                 135                  60                  *                3
  F971V335#CCHT3          C              3.3             35             1.2              4              2.0               235                 211                  94                  *                3
  F971V475#CCHT3          C              4.7             35             1.6              6              1.8               247                 222                  99                  *                3
  F971V685#NCHT3          N              6.8             35             2.4              6              1.0               387                 349                 155                 *                3
  F971V106#NCHT3          N              10             35             3.5              6              1.0               387                 349                 155                 *                3
071119 117
F97-HT3 Series
High Temperature 135°C, Resin-molded Chip, High Reliability
AVX SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR ROADMAP